504444884 07/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4491585

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENRIQUE CALDERON	OLIVERA	6	03/24/2017	
DANIEL BUCK			03/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	NORTO	NORTON (WATERFORD) LIMITED		
Street Address:	UNIT 30	UNIT 301, IDA INDUSTRIAL PARK, CORK ROAD		
City:	WATER	WATERFORD		
State/Country:	IRELAN	IRELAND		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:	1	5506171	-	
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone:	(/ e sent to provided; (/	215)558-5676 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 215)558-5740		
Email:		eva@condoroccia.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		CONDO ROCCIA KOPTIW LLP 800 JFK BLVD.		
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1700		
Address Line 4:	F	HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191	03	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TEVA_FRZ028-PCT-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIANA COOK		
		/Diana Cook/		
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		07/06/2017		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I/we, ENRIQUE CALDERON OLIVERAS of Waterford, Ireland and DANIEL BUCK of Waterford, Ireland, have filed a patent application(s) according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty identified as Serial No. PCT/EP2015/069781, filed 28 August 2015, entitled "COMPLIANCE-ASSISTING MODULE FOR AN INHALER"; and

WHEREAS, Norton (Waterford) Limited of Unit 301, IDA Industrial Park, Cork Road, Waterford, Ireland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and any and all inventions or improvements described in whole or in part therein (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, have assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and/or do hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s) and said Invention, and all the rights, privileges, and benefits therein, including any and all rights, privileges, and benefits under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said patent application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent or patents which may be granted therefor, and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on or in relation wholly or partly to said Invention in any country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said patent application(s), and all the rights, title, and interest in and to any and all right, title, and interest in and to any and all right, title, and interest in and to any and all right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines, extensions, supplementary protection certificates, and governmental exclusivity rights extending therefrom.

AND I/we hereby authorize Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to file in any and all countries patent applications respecting said Invention, whether wholly or in part, in my/our name or its or their own name(s).

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/we further covenant and agree, in respect of said application(s), Invention, Letters Patent, patents, and any and all patent applications filed or to be filed on or in relation wholly or partly to said Invention in any country or patent organization, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, pipelines, extensions, supplementary protection certificates, and governmental exclusivity rights extending therefrom, that at Assignee's expense, I/we will each time a request is made and without undue delay: (i) execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; (ii) communicate to Assignee or to its nominee all known facts; (iii) testify in any administrative or legal proceedings, including any interference, arbitration, opposition, reexamination, inter partes review, post grant review, or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver all lawful papers and documents, including all petitions, specifications, affidavits, declarations, and disclaimers; (v) furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns, and (vi) make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said Invention or any part of it in any and all countries.

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all applications and Letters Patent for said Invention or any part of it, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

THE effective date of this ASSIGNMENT shall be the earliest filing date of the abovereferenced patent application(s).

Signed at <u>V/ATERFORT</u> Jacan on this 24 ¹¹ day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2 (City, State, Country)	2017.
Signature: Enrique Calderon Oliveras	
Signed at <u>()752-8609, 1860909</u> on this <u>24</u> day of <u>MPCA</u> ; (City, State, Country)	2017.
Signature: Daniel Buck	

Signed by and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE (Norton (Waterford) Limited):

Signed at Wderford, Ireland on this 3rd day of April, 2017 (City, State, Country) Signature: Signature: Ray Finnegas Finance Director Signed at WATCHFOR NRAMM on this 5 day of 4, 2017 (City, State, Country) Signature: Andrew Crowley, General Manager



3

RECORDED: 07/06/2017